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Wettkampf-Nr. 18
50m Freistil Männer
Jugend D
1. Moritz Kühner 1995(AB) BSV Ludwigshafen/Rhein 00:40,98 175

Deutscher Kurzbahnmeister 2006
2. Florian Schneider 1995(S8) TV Groß-Umstadt 00:56,35 108
3. Julian Erxleben 1996(AB) SC Potsdam 01:02,66 49
3. Vincent Koch 1996(S8) PSC Berlin 01:12,95 49

Jugend C
1. Fabian Syring 1993(AB) PSC Berlin 00:31,94 370

Deutscher Kurzbahnmeister 2006
2. Jens Heller 1994(S9) MTV Köln 1850 00:53,35 120

Jugend B
1. André Hofmann 1991(S14) BFV Ascota Chemnitz 00:27,43 783

Deutscher Kurzbahnmeister 2006
2. Florian Moll 1991(S9) TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 00:32,13 552
3. Steffen Lind 1992(AB) FV Wehrda 1919 00:31,22 396
4. Alexander Biermann 1991(GB) TV Groß-Umstadt 00:37,21 374
5. Stefan Engelhardt 1991(S12) RSG Langenhagen 00:35,50 340
6. Philipp Mewis 1991(S8) PSC Berlin 00:45,74 202
7. Stefan Fischer 1992(GB) SV Cannstatt 00:46,24 194
8. Lukas Schiller-Ileczlo 1991(S8) Landesverband Thüringen 01:00,60 86
9. Stephan Bahr 1991(S7) SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 01:05,75 82
10. Christopher Wehrmann 1991(S8) Landesverband Thüringen 01:14,73 46

Nicht am Start
Christopher Steinhagen 1991(AB) VSB Magdeburg

Jugend A
1. Robert Dörries 1989(S13) FV Wehrda 1919 00:26,97 765

Deutscher Kurzbahnmeister 2006
2. Roy Tobis 1990(S10) SSV Hoyerswerda 00:26,86 755
3. Mirko Wappler 1988(AB) BFV Ascota Chemnitz 00:27,28 594
4. Nikolai Willig 1990(S8) PSC Berlin 00:32,41 567
5. Ralf Bumann 1990(S10) LLZ Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 00:29,94 545
6. Marco Herbst 1989(S7) BSG Neumünster 00:35,54 520
7. Martin Zielke 1988(AB) DLRG Weimar 00:29,72 459
8. Christoph Menzel 1989(S14) SC Potsdam 00:32,87 455
9. Adrian Spiluttini 1989(S9) TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 00:34,30 453
10. Benny Altmann 1990(AB) BV Leipzig 00:31,35 391
11. Ludger Felix Laber 1989(S10) Nienburger BS 00:33,51 388
12. Michael Kraft 1990(S8) Landesverband Thüringen 00:39,48 314
13. Stefan Gasenzer 1989(S14) PSV 90 Dessau 00:37,63 303
14. Rico Heilmann 1988(GB) BFV Ascota Chemnitz 00:41,64 266
15. Max Hachtel 1990(S6) SV Cannstatt 00:50,41 228
16. Christian Brehm 1988(GB) BSG WiKi Wilhelmshaven 00:45,66 202
17. Christoph Sebastian 1989(S9) Landesverband Thüringen 00:52,21 128
18. Philipp Römer 1989(S8) PSV 90 Dessau 01:11,09 53
19. Martin Wörmer 1990(S5) MTV Köln 1850 01:36,06 39
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Wettkampf-Nr. 18
50m Freistil Männer
Jugend A

Disqualifikation
Simon Hermann 1989(S6) RSG Langenhagen 15:38 Uhr
Der Schwimmer bewegte sich durch ziehen an der Leine vor der Wende fort.

Senioren I
1. Frank Schmitt 1961(S9) TV Groß-Umstadt 00:31,94 562

Deutscher Kurzbahnmeister 2006
2. Axel Hohl 1963(S13) SV Cannstatt 00:31,25 491
3. Jens Gilenski-Henze 1957(S10) MTV Segeberg 00:31,01 490
4. Klaus Waibl 1964(S9) BSV München 00:38,93 310
5. Winfried Preuschoff 1961(AB) BSG Rheine 00:45,66 126
6. Dirk Fähndrich 1959(S9) VSG Wiesbaden 01:01,62 78

Senioren II
1. Klaus-Jürgen Müller 1949(S9) REHA SV Ferndorf 1958 00:34,99 427

Deutscher Kurzbahnmeister 2006
2. Helmut Brendel 1951(S9) RBVS Bamberg 00:38,51 320

Senioren III
1. Dieter Geistefeldt 1940(S10) SSC Germania Braunschweig 00:36,73 295

Deutscher Kurzbahnmeister 2006
2. Benno Kny 1942(S9) SV Cannstatt 00:40,15 282
3. Hans Winkler 1932(S9) SV Medizin Plauen 00:46,54 181
4. Jürgen Scheffel 1942(S8) BSV München 00:49,84 156
5. Fritz Pavlicek 1935(AB) A&F Reha Sport Hilchenbach 00:42,88 153
6. Horst Bachmann 1941(S8) BSG Bad Langensalza 00:50,26 152
7. Peter Lamschick 1945(S12) BFV Ascota Chemnitz 00:47,33 143

Offene Klasse
1. André Hofmann 1991(S14) BFV Ascota Chemnitz 00:27,43 783

Deutscher Kurzbahnmeister 2006
2. Robert Dörries 1989(S13) FV Wehrda 1919 00:26,97 765
3. Roy Tobis 1990(S10) SSV Hoyerswerda 00:26,86 755
4. Jan-Marcin Miroslaw 1973(S9) SSV Hoyerswerda 00:29,81 691
5. Christopher Küken 1984(S8) PSC Berlin 00:31,31 629
6. Mirko Wappler 1988(AB) BFV Ascota Chemnitz 00:27,28 594
7. Nikolai Willig 1990(S8) PSC Berlin 00:32,41 567
8. Frank Schmitt 1961(S9) TV Groß-Umstadt 00:31,94 562
9. Florian Moll 1991(S9) TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 00:32,13 552
10. Marcel Uhlig 1985(GB) BFV Ascota Chemnitz 00:32,80 546
11. Ralf Bumann 1990(S10) LLZ Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 00:29,94 545
12. Marco Herbst 1989(S7) BSG Neumünster 00:35,54 520
13. Sebastian Schneede 1986(GB) BSG Neumünster 00:33,38 518
14. Peter-Paul Heym 1983(S9) SSV Hoyerswerda 00:33,03 508
15. Axel Hohl 1963(S13) SV Cannstatt 00:31,25 491
16. Jens Gilenski-Henze 1957(S10) MTV Segeberg 00:31,01 490
17. Martin Zielke 1988(AB) DLRG Weimar 00:29,72 459
18. Christoph Menzel 1989(S14) SC Potsdam 00:32,87 455
19. Adrian Spiluttini 1989(S9) TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 00:34,30 453
20. Klaus-Jürgen Müller 1949(S9) REHA SV Ferndorf 1958 00:34,99 427
21. Steffen Lind 1992(AB) FV Wehrda 1919 00:31,22 396
22. Marcus Helmes 1968(S9) A&F Reha Sport Hilchenbach 00:35,98 393
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Offene Klasse
23. Benny Altmann 1990(AB) BV Leipzig 00:31,35 391
24. Ludger Felix Laber 1989(S10) Nienburger BS 00:33,51 388
25. Alexander Biermann 1991(GB) TV Groß-Umstadt 00:37,21 374
26. Fabian Syring 1993(AB) PSC Berlin 00:31,94 370
27. André Müller 1985(S12) BFV Ascota Chemnitz 00:35,53 340
27. Stefan Engelhardt 1991(S12) RSG Langenhagen 00:35,50 340
29. Christian Goldbach 1977(S2) BV Leipzig 01:26,91 330
30. Helmut Brendel 1951(S9) RBVS Bamberg 00:38,51 320
31. Chrsitoph Reschke 1967(AB) VSG Wiesbaden 00:33,58 318
32. Michael Kraft 1990(S8) Landesverband Thüringen 00:39,48 314
33. Klaus Waibl 1964(S9) BSV München 00:38,93 310
34. Tobias Ganz 1985(S10) HdS Quierschied 00:36,30 305
35. Stefan Gasenzer 1989(S14) PSV 90 Dessau 00:37,63 303
36. Franz-Josef Ebers 1969(S9) BSG Haltern 00:39,41 299
37. Dieter Geistefeldt 1940(S10) SSC Germania Braunschweig 00:36,73 295
38. Benno Kny 1942(S9) SV Cannstatt 00:40,15 282
39. Stephan Kleinau 1974(S8) VSB Magdeburg 00:41,37 273
40. Kevin Herrmann 1978(S14) BSG WiKi Wilhelmshaven 00:39,14 269
41. Rico Heilmann 1988(GB) BFV Ascota Chemnitz 00:41,64 266
42. Matthias Berkel 1971(S10) BSG Haltern 00:38,28 260
43. Peter Greßer 1987(S10) MTV Köln 1850 00:39,60 235
44. Daniel Kurtzke 1978(GB) BSG Bad Langensalza 00:43,63 232
44. Martin Weber 1972(GB) HdS Quierschied 00:43,59 232
46. Max Hachtel 1990(S6) SV Cannstatt 00:50,41 228
47. Christian Brehm 1988(GB) BSG WiKi Wilhelmshaven 00:45,66 202
47. Philipp Mewis 1991(S8) PSC Berlin 00:45,74 202
49. Stefan Fischer 1992(GB) SV Cannstatt 00:46,24 194
50. Hans Winkler 1932(S9) SV Medizin Plauen 00:46,54 181
51. Moritz Kühner 1995(AB) BSV Ludwigshafen/Rhein 00:40,98 175
52. Harald Lehmann 1981(S6) 1. WSV Selb 00:55,13 174
53. Marco Fitzek 1981(GB) VSG Wiesbaden 00:48,47 169
54. Wolfgang Korsmeier 1970(GB) VSG Wiesbaden 00:48,89 164
55. Jürgen Scheffel 1942(S8) BSV München 00:49,84 156
56. Fritz Pavlicek 1935(AB) A&F Reha Sport Hilchenbach 00:42,88 153
57. Uwe Barth 1980(S4) BFV Ascota Chemnitz 01:06,25 152
57. Horst Bachmann 1941(S8) BSG Bad Langensalza 00:50,26 152
59. Peter Lamschick 1945(S12) BFV Ascota Chemnitz 00:47,33 143
60. Wolfgang Schäfer 1972(S7) BSG Haltern 00:55,20 138
61. Christoph Sebastian 1989(S9) Landesverband Thüringen 00:52,21 128
62. Winfried Preuschoff 1961(AB) BSG Rheine 00:45,66 126
63. Jens Heller 1994(S9) MTV Köln 1850 00:53,35 120
64. Florian Schneider 1995(S8) TV Groß-Umstadt 00:56,35 108
65. Michael Wendt 1967(GB) VSG Wiesbaden 00:57,38 102
66. Lukas Schiller-Ileczlo 1991(S8) Landesverband Thüringen 01:00,60 86
67. Stephan Bahr 1991(S7) SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 01:05,75 82
68. Dirk Fähndrich 1959(S9) VSG Wiesbaden 01:01,62 78
69. Philipp Römer 1989(S8) PSV 90 Dessau 01:11,09 53
70. Vincent Koch 1996(S8) PSC Berlin 01:12,95 49
70. Julian Erxleben 1996(AB) SC Potsdam 01:02,66 49
72. Christopher Wehrmann 1991(S8) Landesverband Thüringen 01:14,73 46
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50m Freistil Männer
Offene Klasse
73. Martin Wörmer 1990(S5) MTV Köln 1850 01:36,06 39
74. Sven Lütge 1975(S5) Bauhausschule Cottbus 01:38,71 36

Disqualifikation
Simon Hermann 1989(S6) RSG Langenhagen 15:38 Uhr
Der Schwimmer bewegte sich durch ziehen an der Leine vor der Wende fort.

Nicht am Start
Henning Schulze 1987(S8) RSG Langenhagen
Christopher Steinhagen 1991(AB) VSB Magdeburg


